13. POSTER BOLLARD INSTALLATION PROCESS

Officer responsible	Author
Community Advocate, Beckenham	Elaine Greaves, Community Secretary, DDI 941-5105

The purpose of this report is to advise Board members of the outcome of discussions at the Council meeting held on 26 June 2003 regarding the poster bollard installation process.

At its meeting on 26 June 2003 the Council agreed that the Central City Streets Subcommittee have delegated authority to approve all poster bollard sites, and each community board appoint a representative to the Subcommittee.

The Board will recall that, at its 13 May 2003 meeting, it deferred consideration of a report proposing two bollard sites in Lincoln Road, pending attendance at a seminar regarding placement of poster bollards. That report now appears as clause 14 of the agenda and will be seeking the Board's recommendation to the Central City Streets Subcommittee, in line with the installation approval process (see attached report to Council).

Staff

Recommendation: That the Board appoint a representative to the Central City Streets

Subcommittee.

Chairman's

Recommendation: That a Board member be appointed to the Central City Streets

Subcommittee.